

On page 1, line 2, of the Introduced bill, delete " advisory" and insert " appointed professional"

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete "Eight " and insert "Nine "

On page 1, line 18, of the Introduced bill, delete "Two individuals " and insert "One individual "

On page 1, line 18, of the Introduced bill, delete " are representatives" and insert " is a representative"

On page 2, after line 9, of the Introduced bill, insert: "

**Section 2. That § 36-4-4 be AMENDED:**

**36-4-4.** The Board of Examiners shall hold two regular meetings each year at a time to be fixed by the board,~~but.~~ The Board of Examiners may hold special meetings at such other times as necessary~~may be held~~. All meetings~~shall~~ must be held at ~~such the~~ place within the state as the board shall determine.

The Board of Examiners may act on matters without receiving prior communication or recommendations from any of its appointed professional councils if the board determines that action is necessary to protect public health, interest, or safety. "

On page 2, line 11, of the Introduced bill, after "chapter," delete " while each member of the Board of Examiners may be present for discussion on all matters under the authority of the board,"

On page 2, line 13, of the Introduced bill, delete " eight" and insert " nine"

On page 2, line 13, of the Introduced bill, delete " two members" and insert " representative"

On page 2, line 14, of the Introduced bill, delete " act on" and insert ":

(1) Participate in discussion on matters related to the licensure, practice, education, continuing education, investigation, and discipline of physicians;

(2) Be present for discussion of confidential matters and have access to confidential materials related to the licensure, practice, education, continuing education, investigation, and discipline of physicians; and

(3) Act on"